THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

January 28, 2016

APPROVING VARIOUS HUMAN RESOURCES AND GENERAL POLICIES

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That Human Resources Policy G "Employee Conduct" updates the policy by adding language on ethics and proper purchases.
- Section 2. That General Policy 11 "Purchasing" updates the policy by adding language on ethics of purchasing.
- Section 3. That General Policy 26 "Purchasing Card" updates the policy by adding language on ethics of purchasing.
- Section 4. That General Policy 21 "Posting of Material" updates the policy to provide clearer direction on use of the employee bulletin board and outside requests for links from webpage.
- Section 5. That General Policy 1 "Boards of Supervisors' Appointments" updates the Board's lists of appointments.
- Section 6. This resolution shall take effect immediately.